(Notarial Seal affixed)

Jos. E. Hall Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing a t Vancouver, therein.

Filed for record December 19, 1949 at 10-50 a.m. by Della B. Miller.

John C. Wachter V

Skamania County Auditor

#40309

Frank Cady et al and Jack Woodruff et al.

LEASE

OIL AND GAS LEASE

AG EEMENT, Made and entered into the 23rd day of May, 1949, by and between Frank Cady and Carl T. Olsen and Jerusha Olsen, his wife, of Skamania, Washington, hereinafter called lessor (whether one or more), and Jack Woodruff, Roy Woodruff and Robert Woodruff, hereinafter called lessee:

WITNESSETH: That the said lessor, for and in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollars, cash in hand paid, the receipt of which is here a cknowledged, and of the covenants and agreements hereinafter contained on part of lesses to be paid, kept and parformed, has granted, demis d, leased and let and by these presents does grant, demise, lease and let unto the said lesses for the sols and only purpose of mining and operating for oil and gas and of laying pipe lines, and of building tanks, power stations and structures thereon to produce, save and take care of said products, all that certain tract of land situate in the County of Skamania, State of Washington, described as follows, to-wit:

Commencing at the point of intersection of the center line of Section 35 with the North right-of-way line of the S.P.& S. Railway; thence North along said center line ti intersection with South line of Highway; thence Easterly along Highway to center of channel change of Woodward Craek; thence following the said center line of channel change in a Southeasterly direction to intersection with the East line of the Northwest of the Northeast; thence South to the North line of said Railway; thence Westerly along North line of said Railway to the point of beginning. Except land sold therefrom.

of Section 35, Township 2 N, Range 6 EWM, and containing 6 acres, more or less. It is agreed that this lease shall remain in force for a term of Ten years from this date, and as long thereafter as oil or gas or either of them is produced from said land by lesses.

In consideration of the premises the said lessee covenants and agrees:

lst. To deliver to the credit of lessor, free of cost, in the pipe line to which lessee may come t wells on said land, the equal one-eighth part of all oil produced and saved from the leased premises.

2nd. To pay lessor one-eighth (1/8) of the gross proceed; each year, payable quarterly, for the gas from each well where gas only is found, while the same is being used off the premises, and if used in the manufacture of gasoline a royalty of one-eighth (1/8), payable monthly at the prevailing market rate for gas; and lessor to have gas free of cost from any such well for all stoves and all inside lights in the principal dwelling on said land during the same time, by making lessor's own connections with the well at lessor's own risk and expense.

3rd. To pay isssor for gas produced from any oil well and used off the premises on in the manufacture of gasoline or any other product a royalty of one-eighty (1/8) of the proceeds, at the mouth of the well, payable monthly at the prevailing market rate.

as follows:

on or before the First day of May 1950, 50 this lease shall terminate as to both parties, unless the leasee shall on or before that date pay or tender to the lessor or to the lessor's credit in the Bank of Stevenson Bank at Stevenson, Washington, or its successors, which shall continue as the depository regardless, of changes in the ownership of said land, the sum of twenty five cents per acre, which shall operate as a rental and cover the

privilege of deferring the commencement of a well for Twelve months from sold date. In like manner and upon like payments or tenders, the commencement of a well day be furthed deferred for like periods of the same number of months successively. And it is understood and agreed that the consideration first recited herein, the down payment, covers not only the privilege granted to the date when sold first rentel is payable as aforesaid, but all the lessee's option of extending that period as aforesaid, and any and all other right; conferred.

should the first well drilled on the above described land be a dry hole, then, and in that event, if a second well is not commenced on said land within twelve months from the expiration of the last rental period for which rental has been paid, this lease shall terminate as to both parties, unless the lessee on or before the expiration of said twelve months shall resume the payment of rentals, in the same amount and in the same manner as he einbefore provided. And it is agreed that upon the resumption of the payment of rentals as above provided, that the jast preceding paragraph hereof governing the payment of rentals and the effect thereof, shall continue in force just as though there had been no interruption in the rental payments, and if the lessee shall commence to drill a well within the term of this lesse or any extension thereof, the lessee shall commence to drill a well within such well to completion with reasonable drilgende and dispatch, and if oil or gas, or either of them, be found in paying quantities, this lesse shall continue and be in force with like effect as if such well had been completed within the term of years first mentioned.

If said lessor owns's less interest in the above described land than the entire and undivided fee simple estate therein, then the royalties and rentals herein provided for shall be paid the said lessor only in the proportion which lesson's interest bears to the whole and undivided fee.

Lessee shall have the right to use, free of cost, gas, oil and water produced on said land for lessee's operations thereon, except water from the wells of lessor.

When requested by lessor, lossee shall bury lessee's pipe lines below plow depth.

No well shall be drilled nearer than 200 feet to the house or parm now on said premises without written consent of lessor.

Lessee shall pey for damages caused by lessee's operations to growing crops on said land.

Lessee shall have the right at any time to remove all machinery and fixtures placed on said premises, including the right to draw and remove casing.

If the estate of either party hereto is aggigned - and the privilege of assigning in whole of in part is expressly allowed - the covenants hereof shall extend to their heirs, executors, administrators, successors or assigns, but no change in the ownership of the land or assignments of rental or royalties shall be binding on the lessee until after the lessee has been furnished with a written transfer or assignment or a true copy thereof; and it is hereby agreed that in the event this lesse thall be assigned as to a part or as to parts of the above described lands and the assignee or assignees of such part or parts shall fail or make default in the payment of the proportionate part of the rents due from him or them, such default shall not operate to defeat or affect this lesse in so far as it covers a part or parts of said lands upon which the said lessee or any assignee thereof shall make due payment of said rental.

Lessor horeby warrants and agrees to defend the title to the lands herein described, and agrees that the lessee shall have the right at any time to redeem for lessor, by bayment, any mortgages, taxes or other lisns on the above described lands, in the event of default of payment by lessor, and be subrogated to the rights of the holder thereof

The same of the sa	ra para dia mengantahan dia kecamatan dia mengantah dia mengantah dia mengantah dia mengantah dia mengantah me
morable structures, son recesso sitt right.	of dower ammestead in the premises described
herein, inarder as said right of dewor	and homesteed may in any way affect the purposes
for which this loase is made, as recipe	d herein.
IN WITHERS WHEREOF, we alga, this	the 23rd dey of May, 1949.
Withesest	Frank Cady
	Oarl Olsen
	Mrs. Carl Olser
dido por a supra di a	R. L. Woodruff
STATE OF W.SHINGTON)	
County of Skamania	
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 23r	d day of May, A.D. 1949, before me, the undersigned
: (1981) : - 1. (1981) : - 1. (1982) : - 1. (1982) : - 1. (1982) : - 1. (1982) : - 1. (1982) : - 1. (1982) : -	and State, personally appeared the within maned
이 모든 가게 하는 때문을 되면 하나는 사람이 이번 그로 가게 되었다.	lsen, his wire who are known to me to be the
이 사용하다 하다는 사용하는 모든 사람들은 경우를 보고 있는 것이 없는 것 같아.	who executed the within instrument, and noknowledge
to me that their executed the same free	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereu	
year last above written.	
(Notarial seal affixed)	R. M. Wright
보면 3명 (Bullet Carlotte) I Bullet (Bullet Carlotte) (Bullet Bullet Carlotte) (Bullet Carlotte) (Bullet Carlotte	Novary Public. tary Public for the State of Washington,
	sia g at Stevenson.
Filed for recurd Tamuary 7, 1950 at 11-	15 a.m. by R. L. Woodruff
	Julia C. Wachton
	Skamania (ounty Auditor
	. to A. H. Hoffman et ux
Mr., A. H. Hoffmax	S3 4489-CD
Mrs, Nell Hoffman	san Francisco, California
Home Valley, Washington	
	Date September 29, 1949
Dear Sir and Madam:	
Dear Sir and Madam:	
Dear Sir and Madam. Please refer to the following agreement	(a) as now operative between us:
Dear Sir and Madam. Please refer to the following agreement Lease dated	(a) as now operative between us:
Dear Sir and Madam: Please refer to the following agreement Lease dated Sublease dated	(s) as now operative between us: October 18, 1938
Dear Sir and Madam: Please refer to the following agreement Lease dated Sublease dated Dealer Agreement dated Petrolaum Products and Equipment Ag	(s) as now operative between us: October 18, 1938
Dear Sir and Madam. Please refer to the following agreement Lease dated Sublease dated Dealer Agreement dated Petrolaum Products and Equipment Agreement property or premise	(a) as now operative between us: October 18, 1938
Dear Sir and Madam. Please refer to the following agreement Lease dated Sublease dated Dealer Agreement dated Petrolaum Products and Equipment Agreement property or premise	(s) as now operative between us: October 18, 1938 greement lated es, as the case may be, referred to in said agree- , City of Home Valley, County of Skamania,
Dear Sir and Madam: Please refer to the following agreement Lease dated Sublease dated Dealer Agreement dated Petrolaum Products and Equipment Agreement The leased real property or premise ment(s) (1s) (are) locater at	(s) as now operative between us: October 18, 1938 greement lated es, as the case may be, referred to in said agree- , City of Home Valley, County of Skamania,
Dear Sir and Madam: Please refer to the following agreement lease dated Sublease dated Dealer Agreement dated Petrolaum Products and Equipment Agreement (s) (is) (are) located at State of Washington, more particularly (so the located at the leased so the located at the l	(s) as now operative between us: October 18, 1938 greement dated es, as the case may be, referred to in said agree- to the control of Skamania, described as follows:
Dear Sir and Madam. Please refer to the following agreement Lease dated Sublease dated Dealer Agreement dated Petrolaum Products and Equipment Agreement and Equipment Agreement (a) (a) (are) located at State of Washington, more particularly of Lot 10 of Block 3 of Original How Value is hereby mutually agreed to termined.	(s) as now operative between us: October 18, 1938 greement dated es, as the case may be, referred to in said agree-
Dear Sir and Madam. Please refer to the following agreement Lease dated Sublease dated Dealer Agreement dated Petrolaum Products and Equipment Agreement(s) (1s) (are) locate at State of Washington, more particularly of Lot 10 of Block 3 of Original How Value is hereby mutually agreed to terrespective rights, obligations, liability	(s) as now operative between us: October 18, 1938 greement dated es, as the case may be, referred to in said agree- city of Home Valley, County of Skamania, described as follows: Liey A-26 in Skamania County, Washington. minate said agreement(s) together with each and all
Please refer to the following agreement Lease dated Sublease dated Dealer Agreement dated Petrolaum Products and Equipment Agreement(s) (is) (are) located at State of Washington, more particularly of Lot 10 of Block 3 of Original How Value is hereby mutually agreed to terrespective rights, obligations, liability September 30, 1949.	(s) as now operative between us: October 18, 1938 greement dated es, as the case may be, referred to in said agree
Please refer to the following agreement Lease dated Sublease dated Dealer Agreement dated Petrolaum Products and Equipment Agreement(s) (is) (are) located at State of Washington, more particularly of Lot 10 of Block 3 of Original How Value is hereby mutually agreed to terrespective rights, obligations, liability September 30, 1949.	(s) as now operative between us: October 18, 1938 greement dated es, as the case may be, referred to in said agree
Dear Sir and Madam: Please refer to the following agreement: Lease dated Sublease dated Dealer Agreement dated Petrolaum Products and Equipment Agreement(s) (18) (are) located at State of Washington, more particularly of Lot 10 of Block 3 of Original How Value is hereby mutually agreed to terrespective rights, obligations, liability September 30, 1949.	(s) as now operative between us: October 18, 1938 greement dated es, as the case may be, referred to in said agree- , City of Home Valley, County of Skamania, lescribed as follows: Liey A-26 in Skamania County, Washington. minate said agreement(s) together with sach and all ties of said parties thereunder, effective as of the foregoing by signing in the space provided below. Yours truly,
Dear Sir and Madam: Please refer to the following agreement: Lease dated Sublease dated Dealer Agreement dated Petrolaum Products and Equipment Agreement(s) (18) (are) located at State of Washington, more particularly of Lot 10 of Block 3 of Original How Value is hereby mutually agreed to terrespective rights, obligations, liability September 30, 1949.	(s) as now operative between us: October 18, 1938 greement dated es, as the case may be, referred to in said agree- greement dated City of Home Valley, County of Skamania, described as follows: Lley A-26 in Skamania County, Washington. Indicate and agreement(s) together with each and all ties of said parties thereunder, effective as of the foregoing by signing in the space provided below. Yours truly, STANDARD OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, By W. G. Watson
Dear Sir and Madam. Please refer to the following agreement Lease dated Sublease dated Dealer Agreement dated Petrolaum Products and Equipment Agreement(s) (1s) (are) locate at State of Washington, more particularly of Lot 10 of Block 3 of Original How Value is hereby mutually agreed to terrespective rights, obligations, liability September 30, 1949. Please signify your agreement to the	(s) as now operative between us: October 18, 1938 greement dated es, as the case may be, referred to in said agree-